
 

 

EKTR Minutes June 8, 2022 
 

Officers 
Director:  Ron Peterson 

Secretary:  Pam Fette 

Treasurer:  Stacey McMahon 

Dinner Ride Coordinator:  Bev Speckman 

Historian:  open 

Ride Captain:  Bill Poe 

Webmaster:  John English 

Facebook Administrator:  Bill Poe 

Photographer:  Bill Poe 

50/50:  Craig Kelsey 

50/50 

$20 – Patti Kelsey 

Old Business 
Freedom Ride 2022 – This is a self-guided photo tour of the Boy Scout replica Statues of Liberty displayed 

throughout Kansas. The tour runs through November 1, 2022. The document provides a registration form and 

tour details including contact information if you have questions or need additional information.  There are a few 

changes in the actual location of the statues. 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/592540195113792/permalink/679812003053277/


New Business 

Maurice Reiter passed on May 31. Services will be held Wednesday, June 29, at Church or the Resurrection, 

Leawood Campus at 11:00 a.m. in the Wesley Chapel. Cookies and drinks will be served after the service. His 

wife Elaine said no flowers but there might be a contribution to make. Details forthcoming. 

 

Still open for suggestions for a group ride like the Colorado ride last fall. 

 

Future Rides 
Breakfast Rides 

Hopefully the breakfast rides (second Saturday) will begin ??? 

Wednesday Dinner Rides 

Need volunteers for the YEAR!! 

 

 

June 

Saturday, June 18 – The ALR is sponsoring a ride to Rulo, Nebraska leaving from HWY 7 & 83rd. 

Registration begins at 9:30 and is $15 a rider and $19 for additional rider. Leave at 10:00 a.m., 2 pit 

stops, with lunch at Wild Bill’s Bar and Grill in Rulo. 

Sunday, June 26 – Ron Peterson will lead a ride to Chicken Annie’s in Girard. After lunch to ride will 

continue to the Vietnam Wall in Pittsburg. Leave from the usual place at 10:00. Stop in Louisburg to 

pick up Pam, please. 

July 

Sunday, July 10 thru Friday, July 15 – 8th Annual Deadwood 3 Wheeler Rally, Deadwood, South Dakota,  

     Donna and Robert O’Hare are attending if anyone else wants to join them. 

Friday, July 29 & Saturday, July 30 – Wilson Czechfest, Wilson, KS – Bogey and Mary  

     Rose have rooms at Midland Railroad Hotel. They plan to 

     ride in the parade as well. 

August 

Friday, August 5 thru Sunday, August 14 – Sturgis Motorcycle Rally, Sturgis, SD 

September 

Friday, September 23 thru Sunday, October 2 – Colorado Ride 

     Bev and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

October 

Wednesday, October 5 thru Saturday, October 8 – Bikes, Blues, & BBQ, Rogers, AR 

     New location and in October instead of September. 

https://www.facebook.com/wildbillsrulo
http://www.chickenanniesgirard.com/
https://www.d3wr.com/
https://wilsonczechfest.com/
https://www.midlandrailroadhotel.com/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/


 
Friday, October 21 thru Sunday, October 23 – Fall Color Ride 

     Stacey McMahon will organize this ride. 

Future Meetings 
Wednesday, July 13, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

Wednesday, August 10, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern  

Wednesday, September 14, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern     
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